

City of Fresno

Phone (559) 621-5600



CITY COUNCIL

AGENCY:

INEQUIVOCAL

Apr 28, 2020

Reconstruction

WC00038

BID FILE NO. **CONTRACTOR**

and specifications or do the

Change requested by: **City of Fresno**

Description:

I. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

- | | |
|---|----------------|
| <u>ITEMS OF ESTIMATION:</u> | |
| A. Increase in quantity of Bid Item 5, " Soil Cement Placement" by 41 CY at the Bid Item Unit Cost of \$2,000.00 per CY. | |
| Agreed lump sum increase in contract amount..... | \$ 82,000.00 |
| B. Provide all labor, equipment, and materials to fill existing voids in soil behind the shotcrete slope protection. Work to be performed on a Force Account basis per City of Fresno Standard Specification Section 3-3 Force Account and State Standard Specification Section 9-1.04 Actual payment will be determined by Engineer Approved Daily Extra Work Reports. | |
| Estimated increase in contract amount..... | \$ 2,000.00 |
| C. Decrease in quantity of Bid Item 6, " Backhoe and Operator" by 2 Days at the Bid Item Unit Cost of \$2,000.00 per day. | |
| Agreed lump sum decrease in contract amount..... | \$ (4,000.00) |
| D. Decrease in amount of Bid Item 7, " Supplemental Allowance" by the lump sum amount of \$20,000.00 | |
| Agreed lump sum decrease in contract amount..... | \$ (20,000.00) |
| E. Decrease in quantity of Bid Item 8, "Exclusion Fencing" by 480LF at the Bid Item unit Cost of \$15.00 per LF. | |
| Agreed lump sum decrease in contract amount..... | \$ (7,200.00) |
| <u>CONTRACT PRICE</u> | |
| Estimated increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. Estimated Increase in Contract Price..... | |
| | \$ 52,800.00 |

III. CONTRACT TIME

No Change In Contract Time.

Cost of this Change Order	\$	52,800.00	Increase Decrease	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME	
				NUMBER OF DAYS	DATE
Original Contract Price	\$	127,200.00			Sep 28, 2020
Approved Cost Changes to Date	\$	-		20	
Total of all Contract Changes including this Change Order	\$	52,800.00			Oct 23, 2020
Net change in Contract Price is of the original Contract Price		41.5%			
Revised Contract Price	\$	180,000.00			Oct 23, 2020

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shown above.

Accepted Date: 1-6-2020 Contractor: **Rehak General Engineering**
Signed By: Oliver J Rehak Title: Owner or RSE

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work.

Submitted By: **Devin Wiley BK**

Approval Recommended

Date

Inspector _____ City Construction Manager _____

Authorized: Chief Administrative Officer
(If change orders or total of change orders exceed 5 percent of contract price)

Authorized: ☐ City Council
(If change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price or if individual change order exceeds Fresno City Charter limit or Section 334.22 Health and Safety Code (business contracts))

Minutes of Meeting Dated: _____

Approved: Public Works Assistant Director

Public Works Director

c: Jesus Gonzalez, Jr., Project Manager

cg K:\ProjectFiles-WC\WC00038 Big Dry Creek Diversion Channel Slope Reconstruction\CCO\CCO No. 1.xls\sm

10/30/2020